Total financial liabilities   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  44,474  44,474  44,474

2008
Financial Liabilities  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  –  –  –
Non-derivatives  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  –  –  –
Current payables  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  50,690  50,690  50,690

Total financial liabilities   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  50,690  50,690  50,690

(d) Market risk

Market risk arises from the use of interest bearing financial instruments. It is the risk that the fair
value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in interest rates
(interest rate risk) .

(i) Interest rate risk
 The company is constantly monitoring its exposure to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in

order to manage interest rate risk .

Sensitivity analysis
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, of the company’s surplus (through the impact on adjusted
interest rate) .

   +1%   -1%
   Carrying  Interest  Interest
   Amount  Rate  Rate

2009

Cash and cash equivalents  1,225,412  12,254  (12,254 )

Increase/(decrease)   12,254  (12,254 )

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant .

The same analysis was performed for the period ended 31 December 2007 .

2008

Cash and cash equivalents  378,233  3,782  (3,782 )

Increase/(decrease)   3,782  (3,782 )

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant .

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

For the year ended 31 December 2009

INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA  I  ANNUAL REPORT 2009 27

14. Related Party Disclosures

(a) Key management personnel include the Directors and the Chief Executive Officer.

(b) The names of Directors in office at any time during the financial year are P Cook, D Vickers,
R Erskine, W Fletcher, P Macks, M McCann, S Atkins, D Kerr, M Hughes, D Lombe, R McClymont,
J Melluish, M Robinson, J Cronin, J Lindholm and C Powell.

(c) No amounts were paid, payable or otherwise provided to Directors during the financial year. Amounts
paid, payable or otherwise provided to other key management personnel consisted of:

   2009  2008
   $  $

Salary  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  178,977  209,840